Inbound Exchange From

Please circle whether you wish to HOST **CO-HOST** or

The undersigned members of The Friendship Force of the Sunshine Coast agree to participate in a citizens' exchange program by serving as a Host for an international visitor or visitors. I/we recognise that the exchange program was arranged by the Friendship Force, Inc. ("The Friendship Force"), which is an International Organization with it's headquarters in Atlanta, Georgia U.S.A. and which arranges home hosting between clubs with a view to breaking down the barriers that exist between countries and cultures.

Host Agreement -- As a Host, I/we shall:

- (a) Provide room and board free of charge for visiting Ambassador (s) for the specified days and nights of the exchange.
- (b) Involve the Ambassador (s) in my/our daily activities.
- (c) As a Host, participate in ALL official activities and functions that are planned for the Ambassadors program during the exchange.
- (d) Attend all Friendship Force Exchange Workshops as required by the Exchange Director.
- (e) Attend an interview, if required, by the Exchange Director.
- (f) Accept that the exchange is a public event and that photographs and names of the Hosts may be used by the local and national media and the Friendship Force in it's publications.

Co-Host Agreement -- As a Co-Host, I/we shall:

- (a) Participate as much as possible in all Exchange Activities with the Hosts.
- (b) Be available to take the Ambassadors when it is inconvenient for the Hosts tp do so..
- (c) Offer relief to Hosts e.g. provide a meal, picnic or any other way you think will be of assistance
- (d) Attend all Friendship Force Exchange Workshops as required by the Exchange Director.
- (e) Accept that the exchange is a public event and that photographs and names of the Co-Hosts may be used by the local and national media and the Friendship Force in its publications.

HOST CONDUCT PLEDGE.

As a Host with the Friendship Force I agree to the objectives of the Organization to create an environment where personal friendships can be established across the barriers which divide people. My main objective as a Host is for friendship and cultural understanding.

As a Host, I am aware that my actions reflect on the Club and the country, which I represent.

I understand that the exchange Director for an exchange has been given the authority by The Friendship Force to lead and conduct the exchange in the best interest of all concerned. The Exchange Director has the authority to handle any home hosting problem not in compliance with the goals of The Friendship Force.

As a member of The Friendship Force, I hereby confirm that I am familiar with the goals and objectives of The Friendship Force. As a Host, I shall willingly accept in my home people of another race or religious preference, who may not speak my language, and who may have customs with which I am unfamiliar. Nevertheless, I shall endeavour to do my best to provide an enjoyable home stay for my guests.

If I/We cannot be allocated home hosting I/We would like to be involved in the exchange as: -

b. A Dinner Host **Y** / **N** for guests a. A Co-host Y / N

If selected, would you be prepared to be on the planning committee? Y / N

I/We have read the Host Agreement and the Host Conduct Pledge above and I/We agree to the terms and conditions stated therein:

| Print Name | Signature | Date |
|--|------------------|-------------------|
| Print Name | Signature | Date |
| Host Co-Host Application and Agreement EES | Bevised Aug 2005 | Printed 30-May-06 |

Revised Aug 2005

Printed 30-May-06